mainly to impairment of accounts receivable, inventories and intangible assets with indefinite useful life, deferred
income and social contribution taxes, provision for litigation and contingencies, fair value of assets and liabilities,
and measurement of financial instruments. Actual results from the transactions and information may differ from
these estimates.

After issue of the financial statements for the year ended December 31, 2021, management reviewed its
understanding of the classification of trade accounts payable – reverse factoring (agreement) in the statement
of cash flows and the classification of certain trade accounts payable balances presented under liabilities, which
will henceforth be stated in a specific heading in the statement of financial position named “trade accounts
payable - portal”. For this reason, the balances referring to the year ended December 31, 2021 are restated.
This restatement had no impact on the amounts in the statement of profit or loss for the year.

  Individual  Consolidated

 As originally
presented at
12/31/2021

 Adjustment
12/31/2021
(restated)

As originally
presented at
12/31/2021

 Adjustment
12/31/2021
(restated)

Statement of cash flows

Changes in operating assets and liabilities   (2,216)  (1,420)  (3,636)  (2,245)  (1,420)  (3,665)

Cash flow from (used in) operating
activities

1,288  (1,420)  (132)

1,118  (1,420)  (302)

Cash flow from (used in) financing
activities

(1,353)  1,420  67

(1,363)  1,420  57

Net increase (decrease) in cash and cash
equivalents

(1,329)  -  (1,329)

(1,203)  -  (1,203)

  Individual  Consolidated

 As originally
presented at
12/31/2021

 Adjustment
12/31/2021
(restated)

As originally
presented at
12/31/2021

 Adjustment
12/31/2021
(restated)

Statement of financial position

Trade accounts payable   7,608  (1,332)  6,276  7,750  (1,332)  6,418
Trade accounts payable – portal  -  1,332  1,332  -  1,332  1,332

Via S.A.

Notes to financial statements
for the year ended December 31, 2022
In millions of reais, unless otherwise stated

31

Since the beginning of the pandemic, Via has followed the protocols adopted by all federal, state and municipal

health authorities. We comply with all sanitary determinations in order to preserve the health of our employees

and customers. The Company is in line with the prevention rules, and has maintained the safety of its physical

and digital operations. As the immunization coverage has progressed, the impacts on the Company’s activities